506215686 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6262430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NELSON PANG	07/24/2020
DAVID HARDING	07/28/2020
ROBERT VANDENHAM	07/27/2020
XIAO BO (STEVEN) YI	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAZ DESIGN INC.
Street Address:	22 HOWDEN ROAD
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1R 3E4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVE FL 5

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PZNZ 200116US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Klein/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **NELSON PANG**, whose complete address is 97 Dixon Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4L 1N8, Canada, **DAVID HARDING**, whose complete address is LPH1 - 1960 Queen Street East, Toronto, Ontario, M4L 1H8, Canada, **ROBERT VANDENHAM**, whose complete address is 37 Juldan Place, Vaughan, Ontario, L4H 0E3, Canada, and **XIAO BO (STEVEN) YI**, whose complete address is 1008 - 18 Holmes Avenue, North York, M2N 0E1, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **A URINE DEFLECTOR** ("the Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by us herewith under the above title in Canada ("the Application"), filed on August 16, 2019 and assigned Canadian Patent Application No. 3,052,365,

AND WHEREAS **RAZ DESIGN INC.**, a corporation of 22 Howden Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1R 3E4, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries of the World, in and to the said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said Application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, **NELSON PANG, DAVID HARDING, ROBERT VANDENHAM** and **XIAO BO (STEVEN) YI**, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **RAZ DESIGN INC.**, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the World, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said Application for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **RAZ DESIGN INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said RAZ DESIGN INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki Nenniger Kvas LLP to act as our attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian, U.S. or other Patent Offices.

SIGNED this 24th of The provide Contario,

Canada by:

NEL®ON PANG

SIGNED this 😅 day of 🤄	プルト , 2020 at 10 23 272), Ontario,
Canada by:	
	DAVID HARDING
WITNESS	DAVIDTIANDING

SIGNED this	July	
Canada by:		and the state of t
11		14-1/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m
/.l/ \s		ROBERT VANDENHAM

SIGNED this day of Canada by:	إــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
WITNESS	XIAO BO (STEVEN) YI

PATENT REEL: 053564 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 08/21/2020